imagination at work
Lasting color
ConstantColor® CMH® Lamps
make the difference
ConstantColor® ceramic metal halide
lighting brings the world to life, thanks
to exceptional color rendition that
persists through the life of the lamp.

(in)
Order
Code Description ANSI Ballast Type
Case
Qty CBCP
Rated
Life (hrs)
Initial
Lumens
Mean
Lumens
Color
Temp K CRI Additional Information
Constant Color® CMH® Metal Halide Lamps
CMH® MR16 ULTRA
MR16 GX10 O U 39 2.28 62292 CMH39MR16UL93/SP C130/M130 12 16000 16500 2200 3000 90 12 Spotlight, UV Control,
Vertical  +/- 60 degrees
O U 39 2.28 62293 CMH39MR16UL93/FL C130/M130 12 5500 16500 2200 3000 90 25 Floodlight, UV Control,
Vertical  +/- 60 degrees
O U 39 2.28 62294 CMH39MR16UL93WFL C130/M130 12 3000 16500 2200 3000 90 40 Wideflood, UV Control,
Vertical  +/- 60 degrees
CMH® MR16
MR16 GX10 O U 20 2.28 85101 CMH20MR16/830/SP C156/M156 12 9000 12000 1000 3000 81 12 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 20 2.28 85110 CMH20MR16/830/FL C156/M156 12 2900 12000 1000 3000 81 25 Floodlight, UV Control
O U 20 2.28 97638 CMH20MR16/830WFL C156/M156 12 1500 12000 1000 3000 81 40 Wideflood, UV Control
O U 39 2.28 71488 CMH39MR16/930/SP C130/M130 12 16000 10000 2200 3000 90 12 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 39 2.28 71489 CMH39MR16/930/FL C130/M130 12 5500 10000 2200 3000 90 25 Floodlight, UV Control
O U 39 2.28 71490 CMH39MR16/930WFL C130/M130 12 3000 10000 2200 3000 90 40 Wideflood, UV Control
O U 39 2.28 71491 CMH39MR16/942/SP C130/M130 12 16000 12000 2200 4000 92 12 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 39 2.28 71492 CMH39MR16/942/FL C130/M130 12 5500 12000 2200 4000 92 25 Floodlight, UV Control
O U 39 2.28 71493 CMH39MR16/942WFL C130/M130 12 3000 12000 2200 4000 92 40 Wideflood, UV Control
CMH® PAR Integral Ballast
PAR38 E26 O U 23 5.35 76224 CMHi23P38SP/ECO 6 28000 12000 1400 3000 81 10 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 23 5.35 76225 CMHi23P38FL/ECO 6 6000 12000 1400 3000 81 25 Floodlight, UV Control
O U 23 5.35 76226 CMHi23P38WFL/ECO 6 2800 12000 1400 3000 81 36 Wideflood, UV Control
CMH® PAR
PAR20 E26 O U 20 3.60 29485 CMH20PAR20/SP C156/M156 15 13000 12000 1000 3000 81 8 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 20 3.60 29486 CMH20PAR20/FL C156/M156 15 3750 12000 1000 3000 81 25 Floodlight, UV Control
PAR30L E26 O U 20 4.75 29487 CMH20PAR30/SP10 C156/M156 6 19800 12000 1200 3000 81 10 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 20 4.75 29488 CMH20PAR30/SP15 C156/M156 6 14500 12000 1200 3000 81 15 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 20 4.75 29489 CMH20PAR30/FL25 C156/M156 6 4900 12000 1200 3000 81 25 Floodlight, UV Control
PAR20 E26 O U 39 3.60 42068 CMH39UPAR20FL25 C130/M130 15 7500 10000 2100 3000 86 25 Floodlight, UV Control
O U 39 3.60 42069 CMH39UPAR20SP10 C130/M130 15 22000 10000 2100 3000 86 10 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 39 3.60 96526 CMH39PAR20/NSP4K C130/M130 15 19450 10000 1950 4200 90 10 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 39 3.60 96527 CMH39PAR20/FL4K C130/M130 15 6950 10000 1950 4200 90 25 Floodlight, UV Control
PAR30L E26 O U 39 4.75 42066 CMH39PAR30L/SP15 C130/M130 6 29000 10000 2400 3000 81 15 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 39 4.75 42067 CMH39PAR30L/FL25 C130/M130 6 11000 10000 2400 3000 81 25 Floodlight, UV Control
O U 39 4.75 45066 CMH39/PAR30LSP10 C130/M130 6 39600 10000 2400 3000 81 10 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 39 4.75 96528 CMH39PAR30LNSP4K C130/M130 6 36700 10000 2225 4200 89 10 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 39 4.75 96529 CMH39PAR30L/SP4K C130/M130 6 26900 10000 2225 4200 89 15 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 39 4.75 96530 CMH39PAR30L/FL4K C130/M130 6 10200 10000 2225 4200 89 25 Floodlight, UV Control
O U 70 4.75 22152 CMH70PAR30L830SP C139/M98 6 43000 13000 4700 3000 82 15 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 70 4.75 22159 CMH70PAR30L830FL C139/M98 6 10000 13000 4700 3000 82 40 Floodlight, UV Control
PAR38 E26 O U 70 5.31 45675 CMH70PAR38SP/ECO C98/M139/M143 6 40000 10000 4800 3000 82 15 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 70 5.31 45677 CMH70PAR38FL/ECO C98/M139/M143 6 14000 10000 4800 3000 82 25 Floodlight, UV Control
O U 70 5.31 45679 CMH70PAR38WF/ECO C98/M139/M143 6 4400 10000 4800 3000 82 60 Wide Floodlight, UV Control
O U 100 5.31 45680 CMH100PAR38SPECO C90/M90/M140 6 45000 10000 6500 3000 81 15 Spotlight, UV Control
O U 100 5.31 45681 CMH100PAR38FLECO C90/M90/M140 6 15000 10000 6500 3000 81 25 Floodlight, UV Control
O U 100 5.31 45682 CMH100PAR38WFECO C90/M90/M140 6 5500 10000 6500 3000 81 60 Wide Floodlight, UV Control
CMH® Elliptical
BD17 E26 E U 70 5.43 3.37 22119 CMH70/U/830/MED M139/M98/C98 6 15000 6300 4100 3000 80 Clear
E U 70 5.43 3.37 22124 CMH70/C/U/830MED M139/M98/C98 6 15000 6000 4000 3000 80 Coated
E U 100 5.43 3.37 22127 CMH100/U/830/MED C90/M90/M140 6 10000 V
15000 H
9200 6600 V
6400 H
3000 83 Clear
E U 100 5.43 3.37 22137 CMH100/C/U830MED C90/M90/M140 6 10000 V
15000 H
8700 6300 3000 83 Coated
For the most up-to-date product information, see www.gelighting.com.
Bulb
Shape Base LET OP Watts
MOL
(in)
LCL
(in)
Order
Code Description ANSI Ballast Type
Case
Qty CBCP
Rated
Life (hrs)
Initial
Lumens
Mean
Lumens
Color
Temp K CRI Additional Information
Constant Color® CMH® Metal Halide Lamps
CMH® Elliptical Open-Rated
ED17 E26 O U 70 5.43 3.37 31069 CMH70U830MED/O M143/M98/C98 6 15000 5700 4100 3000 80 Clear
O U 70 5.43 3.37 31070 CMH70CU830MED/O M143/M98/C98 6 15000 5700 4100 3000 80 Coated
O U 70 5.43 3.37 31073 CMH70U942MED/O M143/M98/C98 6 15000 5500 4200 4000 90 Clear
O U 70 5.43 3.37 31074 CMH70CU942MED/O M143/M98/C98 6 15000 5200 4000 4000 90 Coated
O U 150 5.43 3.37 31065 CMH150U830MED/O C102/M142 6 12000 12900 9500 3000 80 Clear
O U 150 5.43 3.37 31066 CMH150CU830MED/O C102/M142 6 12000 11900 8800 3000 80 Coated
O U 150 5.43 3.37 31067 CMH150U942MED/O C102/M142 6 15000 12000 9000 4200 90 Clear
O U 150 5.43 3.37 31068 CMH150CU942MED/O C102/M142 6 15000 11000 8300 4200 90 Coated
CMH® Single-Ended G12 ULTRA
T6 G12 E U 39 3.56 2.18 79399 CMH39/930G12ULR C130/M130 12 16500* 3600 3060 3000 87 UV Control
E U 70 3.56 2.18 73056 CMH70U930G12ULR C139/M139 12 18000* 6400 5300 3000 87 UV Control
CMH® Single-Ended G12
T4.5 G12 E U 20 3.56 2.18 29703 CMH20T/U/830/G12 C156/M156 12 12000 1600 1200 3000 81 UV Control
E U 39 3.56 2.18 20153 CMH39TUVCU830G12 C130/M130 12 15000 3400 2300 3000 84 UV Control
E U 39 3.56 2.18 29696 CMH39T/U/942/G12 C130/M130 12 15000 3200 2600 4000 88 UV Control
T6 G12 E U 70 3.56 2.18 20016 CMH70TU/830/G12 C139/M139 12 15000 6200 4700 3000 83 UV Control
E U 70 3.56 2.18 20023 CMH70TU/942/G12 C139/M139 12 15000 6300 4700 4200 91 UV Control
E U 150 3.93 2.18 20017 CMH150TU/830/G12 C142/M102 12 12000 14000 11000 3000 82 UV Control
E U 150 3.93 2.18 20018 CMH150TU/942/G12 C142/M102 12 12000 13000 11000 4200 94 UV Control
CMH® Double-Ended TD
T6 Rx7s E H45 70 4.50 2.25 92587 CMH70/TD/830RX7S M85/M139 12 15000 7000 5600 3000 81 UV Control
E H45 70 4.50 2.25 92588 CMH70/TD/942RX7S M85/M139 12 15000 7000 5600 4200 88 UV Control
T7 Rx7s E H45 150 5.37 2.62 92589 CMH150TD830RX7S M81/M142 12 15000 14000 11500 3000 80 UV Control
E H45 150 5.37 2.62 92590 CMH150TD942RX7S M81/M142 12 15000 14000 11500 4200 93 UV Control
CMH® GU6.5 ULTRA
T4 GU6.5 E U 39 2.05 1.18 62291 CMH39ULR930GU6.5 C130/M130 12 16500* 3500 2835 3000 87 UV Control,
Vertical  +/- 60 degrees
CMH® GU6.5
T4 GU6.5 E U 20 2.05 1.18 85086 CMH20T/U830GU6.5 C156/M156 12 12000 1615 1066 3000 81 UV Control
E U 39 2.05 1.18 71484 CMH39T/U930GU6.5 C130/M130 12 10000 3400 2300 3000 88 UV Control
E U 39 2.05 1.18 71487 CMH39T/U942GU6.5 C130/M130 12 12000 3400 2600 4000 90 UV Control
CMH® Mini ULTRA
T4.5 G8.5 E U 39 3.37 2 79400 CMH39/930G8.5ULR C130/M130 12 16500* 3600 3060 3000 87 UV Control,
Vertical  +/- 60 degrees
E U 70 3.37 2.00 73057 CMH70U930G8.5ULR C139/M139 12 18000* 6200 5140 3000 88 UV Control
CMH® Mini’s
T4.5 G8.5 E U 20 3.37 2.00 92696 CMH20TCU830/G8.5 C156/M156 12 12000 1650 1090 3000 81 UV Control
E U 39 3.37 2.00 90352 CMH39TCU830/G8.5 C130/M130 12 15000 3400 2300 3000 84 UV Control
E U 39 3.37 2.00 29698 CMH39TCU942/G8.5 C130/M130 12 15000 3200 2600 4000 88 UV Control
E U 70 3.37 2.00 92585 CMH70TCU830G8.5 C139/M139 12 15000 6200 4400 3000 83 UV Control
E U 70 3.37 2.00 29701 CMH70TCU942/G8.5 C139/M139 12 15000 6200 4600 4200 90 UV Control
CMH® Chromafit™
T15 E39 E U 250 9.75 5.75 93357 CMH250/U/830/R S50/M168 12 24000 25000 20000 3000 85
ED18 E39 E U 400 9.75 5.75 93295 CMH400/U/830/R S51/M169 12 20000 41000 31300 3000H
3600V
82H
80V
High-Watt CMH® SPXX
ED28 EX39 O V 250 8.31 5.00 48429 CMH250/V/PA/O 12 20000 23000 18400 4100 90 Clear
O V 250 8.31 5.00 48432 CMH250C/V/PA/O 12 20000 22000 17600 4100 90 Coated
ED37 EX39 O V 320 11.31 7.00 17264 CMH320/V/PA/O 6 20000 31000 24800 4100 90 Clear
O V 320 11.31 7.00 17267 CMH320C/V/PA/O 6 20000 30000 24000 4100 90 Coated
O V 350 11.31 7.00 20035 CMH350/V/PA/O 6 20000 33000 26400 4000 90 Clear
O V 350 11.31 7.00 20036 CMH350C/V/PA/O 6 20000 32000 25600 4000 90 Coated
O V 400 11.31 7.00 49911 CMH400C/V/PA/O 6 20000 39000 31200 3700 92 Coated
O V 400 11.31 7 17259 CMH400/V/PA/O 6 20000 37000 29600 4200 90 Clear
O V 400 11.31 7 17260 CMH400/C/V/PA/O 6 20000 36000 28800 4200 90 Coated
* On EL Ballast only.
For the most up-to-date product information, see www.gelighting.com.
imagination at work

	 R Warning: This lamp can cause serious skin burn and eye inflammation
	 from shortwave ultraviolet radiation if outer envelope of the lamp is
broken or punctured. Do not use where people will remain for more than a few
minutes unless adequate shielding or other safety precautions are used. Lamps
that will automatically extinguish when the outer envelope is broken
or puncture are commercially available.
Prod Code Description Application ‘A’ “B” Frame Size
CMH® Ballasts
Pulse Start Ballasts for Ceramic Metal Halide
86885 GEP175MLTAC3-5 1-175W PS m137 OR m 152 Quad
(120/208/240/277V) 2 4 3.94 x 2.8
78525 GEP175TRIAC3-5 1-175W PS M137 Tri Tap
(120/277/347V) 2.17 3.62 3.94 x 2.8
86876 GEP17548TAC3-5 1-175W PS M137 or M152
480V (120/480V) 2 4 3.94 x 2.8
63419 GEP200MLTAEE4D-5 1- 200W PS M136 Quad
(120/208/240/277V) EISA 1.97 3.68 4.75 x 4.25
78526 GEP200TRIAC3-5 1- 200W PS M136 Tri-Tap
(120/277/347V) 2.48 3.94 3.94 x 2.8
63421 GEP250ML5AEE4-5 1- 250W PS M138 or M153 5-Tap
(120/208/240/277/480V) EISA 2.18 4.3 4.75 x 4.25
86935 GEP250MLTAC4-5 1- 250W PS M138 or M153 Quad
(120/208/240/277V) 2 3 4.75 x 4.25
63082 GEP250MLTAEE4-5 1-250W PS M138 or M153 Quad
(120/208/240/277) EISA 2.18 4.4 4.75 x 4.25
78527 GEPTRIAC4-5 1-250W PS M138 Tri-Tap
(120/277/347V) 1.5 3.23 4.75 x 4.25
86926 GEP25048TAC4-5 1-250W PS M138 or M153
480V (120/480V) 2 3 4.75 x 4.25
63081 GEP25048TAEE4-5 1- 250W PS M138 or M153 480 EISA 2.18 4.3 4.75 x 4.25
63423 GEP320ML5AEE4-5 1- 320W PS M132 or M154 5-Tap
(120/208/240/277/480V) EISA 2.19 4.3 4.75 x 4.25
86959 GEP320MLTAC4-5 1- 320W PS M132 or M154 Quad
(120/208/240/277V) 2 4 4.75 x 4.25
63084 GEP320MLTAEE4-5 1- 320W PS M132 or 154 Quad
(120/208/240/277V) EISA 2.19 4.2 4.75 x 4.25
78528 GEP320TRIAC4-5 1- 320W PS M132 Tri Tap
(120/277/347V) 1.77 3.5 4.75 x 4.25
86952 GEP32048TAC4M-5 1-320W PS M132 480V 2 4 4.75 x 4.25
63083 GEP32048TAEE4-5 1- 320W PS M132 or M154 480 EISA 2.19 4.2 4.75 x 4.25
Prod Code Description Application Watts L W H Weight (.oz) Add’l Information
eHID Ballasts
UltraMax®
63042 GEMH20-MSJ-MV 1- 20W M/C156 (120/277V) eHID Bottom Leads w/Studs 24 3.27 2.99 1.56 18 Recessed Can
63043 GEMH20-MSF-MV 1- 20W M/C156 (120/277V) eHID w/ Side Leads and feet 24 3.35 3.10 1.20 16 Track/Can
87490 GEMH20-MLF-20 1-20W M/C156 (120V) side exit w/ feet 23 3.70 1.60 1.00 6 Track
74115 GEMH20-MC-120 1-20W M/C156 (120V) side exit 23 3.00 1.30 1.10 6 Track
63044 GEMH39-MSJ-MV 1- 39W M/C130 (120/277V) eHID Bottom Leads w/Studs 44 3.35 3.10 1.20 16 Recessed Can
63045 GEMH39-MSF-MV 1- 39W M/C130 (120/277V) eHID Side Leads w/ feet 44 3.35 3.10 1.20 16 Track/Can
87501 GEMH39-MSF-120 1-39W M/C130 (120V) feet side exit 43 3.70 3.00 1.20 6 Track
74116 GEMH39-MC-120 1-39W M/C130 (120V) side exit 43 3.00 1.30 1.10 6 Track
75378 GEMH39-MCM-120 1-39W M/C130 (120V) side exit Metal Can 43 3.50 1.30 1.20 6 Track
87546 GEMH70-SLJ-MV 1-70W M98, M/C143 (120V) Studs/ Bottom leads 77 7.30 2.60 2.20 4 Recessed Can
87531 GEMH70-MSF-120 1-70W M98, M/C143 (120V) feet side exit 77 3.70 3.00 1.20 4 Recessed Can
87561 GEMH100-SLJ-MV 1-100W M90, M/C140 (120/277V) Studs/Bottom leads 107 7.30 2.60 2.20 4 Recessed Can
87576 GEMH150-SLJ-MV 1-150W M102, M/C142 (120/277V) Studs/Bottom leads 164 7.30 2.60 2.20 4 Recessed Can
Prod Code Description Application ‘A’ “B” Frame Size
Pulse Start Ballasts for Ceramic Metal Halide (continued)
63425 GEP350ML5AEE4-5 1- 350W PS M131 5-Tap
(120/208/240/277/480V) EISA 2.36 4.45 4.75 x 4.25
86984 GEP350MLTAC4-5 1- 350W PS M131 Quad
(120/208/240/277V) 2 4 4.75 x 4.25
63085 GEP350MLTAEE4-5 1- 350W PS M131 Quad
(120/208/240/277V) EISA 2.32 4.4 4.75 x 4.25
78529 GEP350TRIAC4-5 1- 350W PS M131 Tri Tap
(120/277/347V) 1.77 3.5 4.75 x 4.25
63424 GEP35048TAEE4-5 1- 350W PS M131 480 EISA 2.32 4.4 4.75 x 4.25
63426 GEP400ML5AEE4-5 1- 400W PS M135 or M155 5-Tap
(120/208/240/277/480V) EISA 2.32 4.25 4.75 x 4.25
87008 GEP400MLTAC4-5 1- 400W PS M131 or M155 Quad
(120/208/240/277V) 2 3.8 4.75 x 4.25
63088 GEP400MLTAEE4-5 1- 400W PS M135 or M155 Quad
(120/208/240/277V) EISA 2.32 4.2 4.75 x 4.25
78530 GEP400TRIAC4-5 1- 400W PS 135 Tri Tap
(120/277/347V) 2.05 3.7 4.75 x 4.25
63087 GEP400TRIAEE4-5 1- 400W PS M135 or M155 Tri Tap
(120/277/347V) EISA 2.32 4.2 4.75 x 4.25
86999 GEP40048TAC4-5 1- 400W PS 135 or M155 480V 2 4 4.75 x 4.25
63086 GEP40048TAEE4-5 1- 400W PS M135 or M155 480 EISA 2.32 4.25 4.75 x 4.25
46934 GEP750MLTAC5-5 1- 750W PS M149 Quad
(120/208/240/277V) 3 5 6 x 4.25
78531 GEP750TRIAC4-5 1- 750W PS M149 Tri-Tap
(120/277/347V) 2.8 4.5 6 x 4.25
46936 GEP75048TAC5-5 1- 750W PS M149 480V 3 5 6 x 4.25
72282 GEP1000ML5AC5-5 1- 1000W PS M141 5 Tap
(120/208/240/277/480V) 2.83 5.2 6 x 4.25
72281 GEP1000MLTAC5-5 1- 1000W PS M141 Quad
(120/208/240/277V) 2.83 5.08 6 x 4.25
78532 GEP1000TRIAC5-5 1- 1000W PS M141 Tri Tap
(120/277/347V) 2.8 4.5 6 x 4.25